
Susquehanna Valley
Spring Coaches Directory

Sport Coach Name Home Phone School/Bus. 
Phone

E-mail Address

B & G Track

Varsity Coach Grace Tabeek 607-761-3953 607-775-9144 gtabeek@gmail.com
Varsity Coach Matthew 

Schnedier
607-669-4898 607-775-9144 mschneid@svsabers.org

Asst. Varsity Coach Kellyn 
Chapman

607-745-1720 607-775-9144 kchapman@svsabers.org

Asst. Varsity Coach Eric Holmberg 607-765-4639 607-775-9144 eholmber@svsabers.org
Mod Coach Allison Cass 607-242-3320 607-775-9144 acass@svsabers.org
Mod Coach Bill Egan 607-760-2846 607-775-9144 wegan@svsabers.org
Boys Baseball
Varsity Coach Matt Merrell 607-222-9131 607-775-9144 mattmerrell55@gmail.com
JV Coach Jim Desimone 607-760-5661 607-775-9144 berightout@yahoo.com
Modified Coach Sam Chapman 607-444-5263 607-775-9144 samchap219@gmail.com

Boys & Girls Tennis
Varsity Coach Anthony Ruffo 607-222-2222 607-775-9144 aruffo@svsabers.org
Modified Coach Mike Ford 607-725-2601 607-775-9144 mford@svsabers.org

Girls Flag Football
Varsity Coach Mike Ford 607-725-2601 607-775-9144 mford@svsabers.org

Asst. Varsity Coach Alex Alford 607-423-3145 607-775-9144 aalford@svsabers.org
Girls Softball
Varsity Coach Karen Bidwell 607-341-5362 607-775-9144 kbidwell@svsabers.org
JV Coach Amanda 

Spottek
607-644-6326 607-775-9144 amanda.spottek@gmail.com

Modified Coach Taylor Chaffee 607-377-0593 607-775-9144 tchaffee@svsabers.org

Athletic Director Ed Swartwout AD Mailing Address
A D School Phone 607-775-9144 1040 Conklin Road

(C) Phone 607-222-8726 Conklin, NY 13748



( Fax) Attn: Ed Swartwout
A D E-Mail eswartwo@svsabers.org RTS Middle School

AD Assistant Gayle Ditch gditch@svsabers.org
School Web Site

https://www.svsabers.org/

https://www.svsabers.org/

